GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

Y-'

The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Executive Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, Colombo on behalf
of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed Bids from eligible service providers for Supply of Emulsion CRS 1 &
€SS1 Executive Engineer’s Division, Colombo for the year 2024.

01. Detailed description of requirement and specification are given in Bidding Document.

S/N

Contract Number

Name of the Contract

Liters

Bid
Security
(Rs)

Non-
Refundable
(Rs)

Bid
Validity
Period
(Days)

01

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/106

Supply of Emulsion CRS |
Nawala Depot, EE Division Colombo
(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

02

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/107

Supply of Emulsion CRS [
Navinna Depot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

03

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/108

Supply of Emulsion CRS I
Rathmalana Depot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

04

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/109

Supply of Emulsion CRS |
Orugodawatta Depot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

05

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/110

Supply of Emulsion CRS |
Kaduwela Depot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

06

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/111

Supply of Emulsion CSS 1
Nawala Depot, EE Division Colombo
(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

07

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/112

Supply of Emulsion CSS
Navinna Depaot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49

08

RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/113

Supply of Emulsion CSS
Rathmalana Depot, EE Division
Colombo

(1500Km Programme)

4000.0

11,000.00

1,180.00

49




Supply of Emulsion CSS [

09 | RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/114 ggiiﬁ:’liiwa“a Quputy RE Drvision 4000.0 | 11,000.00 | 1,180.00 | 49
(1500Km Programme)
Supply of Emulsion CSS |

10 | RDA/SP/1500KM/WP/DL/115 ]égﬁ)‘;:be;a Digpior, BE it 4000.0 | 11,000.00 | 1,180.00 | 49
(1500Km Programme)

02, Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure that shall be governed by the
Procurement guidelines of Government of Sri Lanka and is open to all eligible Bidders that meet the eligibility and
Qualification requirements given in the Bidding Documents.

03. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English Language shall be obtained from Executive Engineer’s Office (Colombo), No.
560/6/A, Udumulla Road, Battaramulla from 9.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs on all working days, from 20.05.2024 to 10.06.2024 upon
payment of non-refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees One thousand one hundred eighty (Rs. 1,180.00, The original payment
slip should be produced when purchasing the bidding document) and Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security
(Valid upto above mentioned days from bid closing date) for the amount mentioned above table. The bids without
Original/ valid Bid Security will be rejected.

04. Duly perfected Bids addressed to “The Chairman, Procurement Committee, Executive Engineer’s Office, Road
Development Authority, No. 560/6/4, Udumulla Road, Battaramulla” shall either be sent by register post or deposited in
the Tender Box kept in Executive Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, Colombo on or before 2.00 p.m. on
10.06.2024. (Submit separate Bids to relevant contract No)

05. Bids will be opened immediately after closing at the above address on 10.06.2024 at 2.00 p.m. Bidders or their authorized
representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids. Late bids will be rejected.

06. Any further particulars may be obtained from Executive Engineer, Road Development Authority, Colombo.

Tel: 011-2888845

The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee
Executive Engineer’s Office - Colombo
Road Development Authority




